Agreement # 989 - Amendment # V Legistar # 23-1126

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 06/02/2023 Need Date: 06/02/2023
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:

Department: CAO Procurement and Contracts Name: T.Y. Lin International

Dept. Contact: Annika Andersson Address: 1545 River Park Drive, Suite 201
Phone: X 5911 Sacramento, California 95815
Department Digitally signed by Jon Manning Phone: 916-349-4253

) Jon ManninQ oste: 2023.06.02 0s:58:24
Head Signature: 9%

Jon Manning, CPPB Org Code: 36105003
Administrative Analyst Supervisor Project String
(if applicable):

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Transportation

Service Requested: Review and Approve
DeSCri pt|on Fifth Amendment to Agreement for Environmental and Engineering Services for the Bucks Bar Road at the North Fork Cosumnes River - Bridge Replacement Project

Contract Term: Through 7/14/2027 as amended Contract Value: $1,896,616.66 as amended

COUNTY COUNSEL: (must approve all contracts and MOU's) _
Approved: v Disapproved: Date:  06/02/2023 BY: Vandekoomyk
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

COUNSEL -- PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT -- THANKS!

HR APPROVAL.:

Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: v No:

Compliance verified by: Sera Salmanyan Date 2073,08.05 11:55:25 0700

RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL.: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerplate grant funding contracts)
Approved: v Disapproved: Date: 06/02/2023 Bly:  Michasl Andersen sz
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).
Departments:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

PLEASE EMAIL SIGNED DOCUMENT TO:|annika.andersson@edcgov.us

THANK YOU!
23-1126 A 1 of 1





